SY21211
High Efficiency, Fast Response，5A, 30V Input
Synchronous Buck Regulator with Accurate EN threshold
SY21211 Rev. 1.0 Silergy Corp. Prepared for Customer Use Only 1
© 2019 Silergy Corp. All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SY21211, high efficiency synchronous step-down
DC/DC converter is capable of delivering 5A output

BS
LX
CBS
100nF
SY21211
SY21211 Rev. 1.0 Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only 10
© 2019 Silergy Corp. All Rights Reserved.
Schematic ( SY21211DNC)
Figure1. Schematic Diagram
BOM List of ( SY21211DNC)
Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 47uF/50V Electrolytic Cap
C2、C3 2.2uF/50V/X5R,1206 C3216X5R1H225K TDK
C4 1uF/50V/X7R, 1206 C3216X7R1H105K TDK
C6 47uF/6.3V/X5R,1206 C3216X5R0J476M TDK
C7 0.1uF/50V/X7R, 0603 C1608X7R1H104K TDK
C8 1uF/16V/X7R, 0603 C1608X7R1C105K TDK
C9 47nF/50V/X7R,0603 C1608X7R1H473K TDK
C10 47pF/50V/C0G,0603 C1608C0G1H470J TDK
L1 2.2uH/12A PCMB104T-2R2MS CYNTEC
R1 2Ω , 1%, 0603
R2 49.9k , 1%, 0603
R3、R4 100k , 1%, 0603
R5 1MΩ , 1%, 0603
R6 10k, 1%, 0603
SY21211
SY21211 Rev. 1.0 Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only 11
© 2019 Silergy Corp. All Rights Reserved.
Schematic ( SY21211FCC)
Figure1. Schematic Diagram
BOM List of SY21211FCC
Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 47uF/50V Electrolytic Cap
C3 47uF/6.3V/X5R,1206 C3216X5R0J476M TDK
C4、C5 2.2uF/50V/X5R,1206 C3216X5R1H225K TDK
C6 1uF/16V/X7R, 0603 C1608X7R1H105K TDK
C7、C10 0.1uF/50V/X7R, 0603 C1608X7R1H104K TDK
C8 47nF/50V/X7R,0603 C1608X7R1H473K TDK
C9 47pF/50V/COG,0603 C1608C0G1H470J TDK
L1 2.2uH/12A PCMB104T-2R2MS CYNTEC